Historical Expenditure Trend FY 2011 through FY 2015 - Department of Human Services

Human Services FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 Diff. % Diff. Agency Answers
Aging and Adult Services $22,536,300 $23,038,800 $22,840,900 $22,412,700 $22,852,500 $316,200 1%
Non-Formula Funds $1,936,500 $1,674,300 $1,514,400 $1,244,900 $1,199,000 ($737,500) -38%|See below
Alzhei ti | ilable; SCSEP ARRA ti |
Other Charges/Pass Thru $1,936,500 $1,674,300 $1,513,900 $1,244,900 $1,199,000 | ($737,500)|  -38%| - c'mer grantis nolongeravarable grant s no fonger
available; SCSEP grant has been reduced.
Child and Family Services $150,972,700 $153,213,300 $158,847,100 $167,121,800 $165,340,600 | $14,367,900 10%
Administration - DCFS $3,264,600 $3,577,000 $4,033,200 $4,258,300 $3,999,400 $734,800 23%|See below
Personnel Services $2,628,700 $2,932,300 $3,287,700 $3,455,900 $3,236,800 $608,100 23%|Employee Market Comparability, General Increases and COLA's.
Adoption Assistance $14,535,900 $14,319,400 $14,721,400 $15,266,600 $15,956,200 | $1,420,300 10%
Personnel moved out of KHP due to problems with Demonstration Waiver
P | Servi 157,600 70,000 72,100 0 0 157,600 -100%|_..
ersonnet services 3 2 3 3 ? & ) °[Title IV-E allocated to KHP through RMS process.
Child Welfare M t
id Wettare Vianagemen $5,981,300 $5,296,000 $5,366,000 $6,096,100 $5,317,100 |  ($664,200)]  -11%
Information System
DP Current Expense $4,873,400 $4,278,100 $4,252,300 $4,856,900 $4,090,000 ($783,400) -16%|Purchased many more computers in FY 2011.
Domestic Violence $5,729,600 $4,867,800 $4,804,100 $5,515,400 $5,270,500 ($459,100) -8%
Other Charges/Pass Thru $3,016,900 $2,935,000 $3,289,300 $3,975,600 $3,879,100 $862,200 29%|Contracts increased with SSBG increase to try and help meet the demand.
Ch d DVin th f a child. Moved k ffected t
Personnel Services $2,528,800 $1,781,600 $1,357,500 $1,413,900 $1,282,800 | ($1,246,000)|  -49%| o ecd PV In the presence ofa child. Moved caseworkers aftected to
Service Delivery.
Facility-based Services $3,471,600 $3,554,100 $3,559,800 $3,564,700 $4,026,300 $554,700 16%|See below
Current Expense $89,400 $130,400 $115,000 $123,700 $590,000 $500,600 560%|Payments to Grand Families, Hyrum and Garland facilities.
In-Home Services $1,599,000 $1,751,500 $2,243,000 $2,231,900 $2,210,100 $611,100 38%|See below
Current Expense $531,700 $1,097,100 $1,359,400 $1,563,500 $1,426,800 $895,100 168% |Increased drug testing and UTA bus tokens for clients.
Minor Grants $5,035,200 $5,943,100 $6,223,700 $6,129,100 $6,275,200 | $1,240,000 25%|See below
Current Expense $321,300 $405,800 $632,500 $557,500 $431,200 $109,900 34% Troubled Youth Conference, Practice Model training materials, Gang and
Substance Abuse Conference
DP Current Expense $488,200 $480,800 $260,800 $8,500 $9,600 ($478,600) -98%|Purchase of computers and billing of Software costs from DTS in FY 2011.
In-state Travel $20,600 $41,500 $78,200 $58,700 $88,400 $67,800 329%|More travel to train regions on HomeWorks program.
Used more Adoption Incentive, Reunification, Education and Training
Other Ch Pass Th 2,961,600 3,292,600 3,646,900 3,901,700 4,080,100 1,118,500 38% R R
er Charges/Pass Thru ? 3 ? 3 ? 3 ? grant funds. Also, FY 2015 a contract with Dave Thomas Foundation.
Special Needs $2,636,400 $1,964,000 $1,915,300 $2,156,100 $1,874,800 ($761,600) -29%|See below
Other Charges/Pass Thru $2,207,100 $1,677,100 $1,626,800 $1,781,100 $1,502,500 ($704,600) -32%|About half of the MI-706 charges and less client travel than FY 2011.
Executive Director's Office $1,138,000 $1,028,200 $1,204,100 $1,314,200 $2,276,400 | $1,138,400 100%|See below

In FY15 The Burea of Internal Audit was moved from Appropration KAE to
Personnel Services $906,400 $867,700 $917,900 $930,200 $1,571,000 $664,600 73%|Appropriation KAA. This, in addition to the addiiton of the System of Care
in EDO is what makes up the increase.

Human Resources $1,539,600 $1,388,700 $21,800 $33,900 $34,300 | ($1,505,300) -98%|See below

Until FY2013, Our Human Resource Appropriation paid for the DHRM
Current Expense $1,539,300 $1,388,700 $21,800 $33,900 $34,300 | ($1,505,000) -98%|Rates. In 2013, the rates were allocated out to the divisions, so
expenditures and related revenue decreased substantially.

12/8/2015, 7:45 AM 1 Prepared by: Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst



Historical Expenditure Trend FY 2011 through FY 2015 - Department of Human Services

Human Services FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 Diff. % Diff. Agency Answers

Information Technology $2,455,000 $2,022,100 $2,042,600 $1,445,200 $1,461,500 ($993,500) -40%|See below
The high dit in FY11 & FY12 relate to th ti f the CAPS

DP Current Expense $1,999,600 $1,800,100 $1,283,800 $1,249,300 $1,037,300 |  ($962,300)|  -4g%| - enerexpendituresin relate fo the creation ot the
system. From 2013 the amounts are for maintenance, which are less.

Office of Recovery Services $45,973,300 $41,639,600 $41,982,200 $41,485,400 $41,191,300 | ($4,782,000) -10%

Financial Services $5,713,100 $5,529,000 $6,124,400 $2,293,400 $2,138,700 | ($3,574,400) -63%|See below
N t allocation for FY14. Rent allocated to all iations, t

Current Expense $4,150,700 $4,072,000 $4,157,400 $600,000 $517,400 | ($3,633,300)|  -88%]| . costarocationior nent aflocated to afl appropriations, curren
expenses related to all groups in building allocated, etc.

Child Support Services $21,467,200 $20,483,600 $19,804,700 $22,603,500 $22,404,600 $937,400 4%
N t allocation for FY14. | i due to allocati f

Current Expense $1,069,300 $985,400 $938,400 $3,368,300 $3,105,300 | $2,036,000 |  190%| - costarocationtor nerease in expenses due o aflocation o
rent and current expenses.

DP Current Expense $100 $400 $400 $843,400 $807,200 $807,100 | 807100% New cost allocation for FY14. Increase in expenses due to DP current
expenses being allocated.

Children in Care Collections $1,459,500 $332,400 $204,900 $640,900 $669,200 ($790,300) -54%|See below
During FY 2012, ORS reduced the FTE's working this caseload. Increase in

Personnel Services $1,441,800 $318,000 $193,200 $504,200 $522,400 ($919,400) -64%|expenses FY 2014 due to new cost allocation (rent and current expenses
being allocated)

Electronic Technology $9,527,100 $7,812,600 $8,758,700 $7,796,300 $7,886,000 | ($1,641,100) -17%|Decrease due to new cost allocation implemented FY14.

DP Current Expense $7,939,300 $6,224,300 $6,918,900 $5,588,500 $5,536,100 | ($2,403,200) -30%|Decrease due to new cost allocation implemented FY14.
| due t t allocation impl ted FY14. Allocati

Medical Collections $2,320,600 $2,246,200 $2,359,300 $2,969,500 $2,855,800 |  $535,200 239 Cre85€ Gue to new cost aflocation implemente ocation
including: rent, data processing, etc.

Services for People w/ Increase in total expenditure is due primarily due additional appropriation

Disabilities P $199,380,800 $202,120,200 $214,915,100 $225,358,800 $243,774,900 | $44,394,100 22%|for Mandated Additional Needs, Wait list, DCFS kids, Transition,
Compensation, etc.

Service Delivery $6,988,400 $5,722,000 $4,843,500 $5,123,100 $5,591,300 | ($1,397,100) -20%|See below

Current Expense $740,300 $495,200 $238,000 $56,900 $64,100 ($676,200) 91% Th.ere is a negative amount of on object 6398. This is the Autism Expense
reimbursement from DOH.

Acquired Brain Injury Waiver $2,793,900 $3,058,300 $3,400,500 $3,618,200 $4,104,300 | $1,310,400 47%|See below

Other Charges/Pass Thru $2,793,900 $3,058,300 $3,400,500 $3,618,200 $4,104,300 | $1,310,400 47%|Clients moved from Waitlist to the ABI Waiver. RAS increases.

Administration - DSPD $2,967,500 $2,817,400 $3,641,900 $4,160,900 $4,368,200 | $1,400,700 47%|See below
Year-end accrual used to be booked in KFA. It has been moved to KFD

Other Ch Pass Th 21,500 129,300 149,700 0 40,000 61,500 -286%| . . . L

er Charges/Pass Thru > ) 2 > ) ? 3 2 °[since. The legislature appropriated $40,000 for Best Buddies in FY2015.

Reorganization resulted in shifting some personnel from KFB to KFA.

Personnel Services $2,264,600 $1,884,500 $2,833,900 $3,164,200 $3,204,600 $940,000 42%|Another factor is the increases in compensation approved by the
legislature.

Community Supports Waiver $151,270,400 $155,056,000 $165,524,100 $172,380,200 $185,719,000 | $34,448,600 23%(See below
Increase in total expenditure is due primarily to additional appropriation

Other Ch Pass Th 151,270,400 155,056,000 165,524,100 172,380,200 185,719,000 | $34,448,600 23% i - i

er Charges/Pass Thru ? 3 ? 3 > 3 °[for Mandated Additional Needs, Wait list, DCFS kids, etc.

Non-waiver Services $1,424,700 $1,195,100 $1,410,600 $1,757,400 $3,209,000 | $1,784,300 125%|See below
About 1.2M was paid for one-time respite in FY2015. It was funded by

Other Charges/Pass Thru $1,424,700 $1,195,100 $1,410,600 $1,757,400 $3,209,000 | $1,784,300 125%|one-time savings. There was also increased expenses in Supported
Employment.

12/8/2015, 7:45 AM 2 Prepared by: Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst




Historical Expenditure Trend FY 2011 through FY 2015 - Department of Human Services

Human Services FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 Diff. % Diff. Agency Answers
Utah State Developmental
velop $32,015,600 $32,309,900 $33,954,300 $36,135,300 $38,681,900 | $6,666,300 21%|Most of this is an accumulation from below, but also inflation in general.

Center

One-time funds available at the Division level allowed for the USDC to
Capital Outlay S0 $385,100 $1,345,300 $1,569,700 $792,400 $792,400 | #DIV/0! |take on some much needed capital improvements as well as replace
outdated equipment.

One-time funds available at the Division level allowed for the USDC to
Other Charges/Pass Thru S0 $226,500 $233,500 $196,100 $1,950,500 | $1,950,500 | #DIV/0! [take on some much needed capital improvements that were administered
through DFCM.

Substance Abuse and Mental

Health $126,196,100 | $126,242,500 | $131,452,400 | $134,725,700 | $146,192,500 | $19,996,400 16%|See below
C ity Mental Health
s:::eusm y Hentalrea $5,116,000 $5,288,800 $9,456,900 $9,401,200 $13,063,800 | $7,947,800 155%|See below

New appropriations for MH Early Intervention, Juvenile Competency
Attainment, Crisis Intervention Training, MH Therapeutic Preschool,
Other Charges/Pass Thru $3,227,300 $3,146,800 $7,239,500 $7,039,700 $10,221,700 | $6,994,400 217%|Weber Positive Action Group and Suicide Prevention combined with one-
time FY 15 appropriations for the Weber Physical and Behavioral
Integration pilot. Also includes costs from new grants.

Drug Courts $3,889,800 $3,953,300 $3,594,400 $4,653,400 $5,209,700 | $1,319,900 34%|See below
Other Charges/Pass Thru $3,862,800 $3,891,800 $3,594,400 $4,573,200 $5,145,100 | $1,282,300 33%|New ongoing GF appropriations for Drug Courts in 2013 General Session.
Drug Offender Reform Act
(Dr;iA) endermetorm ¢ $2,139,500 $2,139,500 $2,627,600 $2,747,600 $2,730,900|  $591,400 28%|See below
N ing GF iations for DORA in 2012 General
Other Charges/Pass Thru $2,139,500 $2,139,500 $2,627,600 $2,747,600 $2,730,900 |  $591,400 28% S:S":i;’:go'”g appropriations for programin enera
Local Substance Abuse Services $23,461,600 |  $23,342,900 |  $23,014,900 |  $22,595,700 |  $22,396,600 | (51,065,000) 5%
Other Charges/Pass Thru $23,461,600 | $23,342,900 |  $23,014,900 |  $22,595,700 |  $22,396,600 | ($1,065,000) 5%
Mental Health Centers $23,981,500 |  $27,862,700 |  $27,426,000 |  $29,574,900 | $33,918,400 | $9,936,900 41%)|See below
3.3M new GF fation in FY 2012 combined with One-ti
Other Charges/Pass Thru $23,981,500 |  $27,862,700 |  $27,426,000 |  $29,574,900 |  $33,918,400 | $9,936,900 4195|733V new GF appropriation in combined with Lne-time
Medicaid Match of $6.4M
Residential Mental Health
s::\l,i;r; @ Hematriea $926,400 $177,800 $216,300 $237,900 $224,200| ($702,200) -76%|See below
Accounting methodology change. Transfers to other DHS i
Other Charges/Pass Thru $926,400 $177,800 $216,300 $237,900 $224200 | ($702,200)|  -76%]| ccoUNtNg methodology change. Transters to other DS agencies
previously recorded as expense now recorded as negative revenue.
Grand Total $560,333,800 | $560,480,300 | $583,838,300 | $814,266,900 | $634,305,900 | $73,972,100 13%

12/8/2015, 7:45 AM 3 Prepared by: Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst



